J. %tV B8R/ Thread trimmer mechanism

BAS 311HN - 326H

41

BAS-311HN/326H-403




J. %81 Y B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

BAS 311HN - 326H

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
62 S00705001 NAR21\hZ- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR

63+ P.73 1|3 T4/ \FL FIXED KNIFE FL

64 062300416 6|F~3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

65 SB3847001 6lEZHHRFaI3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3

66+ P.73 NNIT 1522 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2.2

67 100360003 2[HorT238 SCREW

68 $25310101 2(H5%T4 SCREW, FLAT M4

69 SA3538001 2[ART4AX8 SCREW,M4X8

70 SA6273101 NAFAHh<Hh/N-TUHU SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK U
71 028030246 4|\ Y FHR2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3

72 SB0713001 NoBRAAH TR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING

BAS-311HN/326H-403

42



J. %t1YB8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

BAS 341H - 342H

37

BAS-341H/342H-403




J. %81 Y B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

BAS 341H - 342H

REF.NO CODE QTY & NAME OF PARTS RM
60 SA6596001 1A 2/\Fyk MOVABLE KNIFE SET F

61 SA7944101 13T A/ \FL FIXED KNIFE FL

62 062300416 6|F~3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

63 SB3847001 6|EZHHRFaI3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3

64 SA3336101 1/\)7F132.4C0.4 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2.4C0.4

65 100360003 2| 452238 SCREW

66 SB0713001 W BRAAH TR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING
67 SA6273101 1NAFHh<Hh/N-TUHU SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK U
68 028030246 4[N H$2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3

69 S$25310101 2|54 SCREW, FLAT M4

70 SA3538001 2[>ARTAX8 SCREW,M4X8

BAS-341H/342H-403

38



BAS 342J

J. V1% %8 / Thread trimmer mechanism

11

&)
N

\\\ [

\

33 BAS-341JX/342JX



J. Y143 E | Thread trimmer mechanism

BAS 342J

2RSS | FHHFS | ¥E TEHERIR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC5542001 U THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 012060636 2|424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SC5540001 1912 D% BhiR THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
4 012400436 14847 MaX4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
5 SB6788001 118574 4 COLLAR SHAFT
6 SB6787001 14045545 COLLAR TR-TRIMMER H
7 SC5547001 2|4h{I4ZET M6X18-8 SHOULDER SCREW M6X18-8
8 021060206 1|52 M6 NUT 2 M6
9 SC5541001 1| Bk Ee MOTOR BRACKET
10 018061636 4(4242 M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
11 SB8006101 1| B B ik 28 44 PULSE MOTOR ASSY
12 018401236 4[4242 M4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
13 SA8652001 1|30 7]4T#F D MOVING KNIFE LEVER
14 SA8654001 1%+ H THREAD TRIMMER ROD H
15 SC5528001 1|914&4F S THREAD TRIMMER ROD S
16 $32465101 2|4l eh 1 BALL JOINT ASSY
17 021060106 4|42 M6 NUT 1 M6
18 SC5529001 1428 M6X12 NUT M6X12
19 $32462001 2|4 {42457 B M6 SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M6
20 021060306 1|52 M6 NUT 3 M6
21 018501236 1[4848 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
22 028050246 1|58 ME 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
23 146354002 1|88 5 WASHER, PLAIN 5
24 SA8656001 1= TI4F MOVING KNIFE LEVER
25 SA8657001 1\=h7I4F 5 SHAFT MOVING KNIFE LEVER
26 012060636 2|424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 SC5531001 1|3 TIEFF M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE
28 SA4354001 1|4 824T 6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
29 SC5534001 1|44 NEEDLE PLATE
30 SA4518001 1|sdriBsT MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
31 SC5584001 1z 77 H MOVABLE KNIFE H
32 S00705001 dEMIEES MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
33+ SA6397001 1®mE 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
33+ SB3049001 1|3 B 0.25 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.25
33+ SA3334001 1|®E 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
33+ SB0955001 13K 0.35 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.35
34 062300416 4(425T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
35 028030246 2|5 EEHE 2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
36 SB3847001 2|FE#E M3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
37 SA6273101 1| KIEREE#R U SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK U
38 SB3847001 2|FE#E M3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
39 SB7055001 1= 7] FIXED KNIFE
40 SC0770001 14t 7L4R NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 3.0C1.5
41 100360103 2|w24T SCREW
42 $25310101 2[424T M4 SCREW, FLAT M4
43 SA3538001 2[424T M4X8 SCREW,M4X8
44 SB6838001 S BUSH DBS0605-12F
45 SA4519001 A EESS) THRUST WASHER

BAS-341JX/342JX

34





